Season

1998-99
1999-00
2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07
2007-08
2008-09
2009-10
2010-11
2011-12

School

Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State
Ferris State

Tracey Dorow Year-By-Year Coaching Record

Won
18
22
16
14
15
21
11
18
23
17
13
8
13
23

OVERALL

Lost
10
7
11
12
11
10
17
10
9
12
15
19
13
7

Head Coaching Totals (14 Seasons)

232

163

Division Finish is GLIAC North Division

Pct.
.642
.758
.596
.538
577
677
.393
.643
719
.586
464
.296
.500
767

.587

CONFERENCE
Won Lost Pct.
10 10 .500
16 3 .842
11 7 .611
10 8 .556
10 8 .556
14 4 778
9 9 .500
12 6 .667
13 5 122
11 7 .611
10 12 455
7 15 .318
8 11 421
17 2 .895
158 107 .596

Div. Finish

T-5th

T-1st NCAA First Round
3rd

4th

T-4th

2nd NCAA First Round
4th

T-3rd

T-2nd  NCAA Sweet Sixteen
T-3rd

3rd

5th

5th

1st NCAA Second Round



