## **Tracey Dorow Year-By-Year Coaching Record**

		OVERALL			CONFERENCE				
Season	School	Won	Lost	Pct.	Won	Lost	Pct.	Div. Finish	
1998-99	Ferris State	18	10	.642	10	10	.500	T-5th	
1999-00	Ferris State	22	7	.758	16	3	.842	T-1st	NCAA First Round
2000-01	Ferris State	16	11	.596	11	7	.611	3rd	
2001-02	Ferris State	14	12	.538	10	8	.556	4th	
2002-03	Ferris State	15	11	.577	10	8	.556	T-4th	
2003-04	Ferris State	21	10	.677	14	4	.778	2nd	NCAA First Round
2004-05	Ferris State	11	17	.393	9	9	.500	4th	
2005-06	Ferris State	18	10	.643	12	6	.667	T-3rd	
2006-07	Ferris State	23	9	.719	13	5	.722	T-2nd	NCAA Sweet Sixteen
2007-08	Ferris State	17	12	.586	11	7	.611	T-3rd	
2008-09	Ferris State	13	15	.464	10	12	.455	3rd	
2009-10	Ferris State	8	19	.296	7	15	.318	5th	
2010-11	Ferris State	13	13	.500	8	11	.421	5th	
2011-12	Ferris State	23	7	.767	17	2	.895	1st	NCAA Second Round
Head Coaching Totals (14 Seasons)									
		232	163	.587	158	107	.596		

**Division Finish is GLIAC North Division**